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EXCEL IN A DIGITAL WORLD,

DISTRICT ASSESSMENT REPORT

PRELIMINARY REPORT: This report was generated before the end of the overall assessment window. Assessment-wide aggregate data represents scores for all students who
have been scored up to the time of generation, but not for all students for this assessment.

Assessment: ES Pretest 16/17 - TechLiteracy Assessment
Report Group:  Techliteracy Assessment 16-17 Report Date: 10/09/2016

DISTRICT SUMMARY STATISTICS

Schools Tested: 8 Average Scaled Score: 214

Classes Tested: 18 Scaled Score Range: 100 - 295

Students Tested: 557 Standard Deviation: 44

Average Duration: 19 minutes Standard Error: 114

% Students Proficient: 54% (300/557) Testing Period: 8/20/2016 - 10/08/2016

% Students Not Proficient: 46% (257/557)

SKILL MODULE RESULTS
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- Database Social & Ethical Systems & Fundamentals Word Processing
Multimedia & Presentations Spreadsheets Telecommunications & Internet
[ ] Possible [ District Average Correct [ All Average Correct
SCHOOL RESULTS
300 out of 557 (54%) students met the Elementary School Proficiency Standard.
ScHooL NAME AvG AvaG
# CORRECT SCALED SCORE
SCHOOL NAME 30 251 | 251
SCHOOL NAME 23 220 | | 220
-PROFICIENCY STANDARD- 23 220 | | 220
SCHOOL NAME 22 214 | | 214
SCHOOL NAME 20 204 | | 204
SCHOOL NAME 19 201 | | 201
SCHOOL NAME 18 193 | | 193
SCHOOL NAME 16 184 | | 184
SCHOOL NAME 15 178 | | 178
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SURVEY RESULTS

TOTAL RESPONDENTS: 254

PROMPT RESPONSE # %

Yes, but not during this school year. 55 22%

Has anyone ever bullied you through the use of computers, Web
sites, cell phones, IMs, digital cameras, a gaming system or Yes, during this school year. 35 14%
other technology?

No. 161 63%

Yes, but not during this school year. 57 22%

Do you know of anyone at your school that has bullied others or
been bullied through computers, Web sites, cell phones, IMs, Yes, during this school year. 49 19%
digital cameras, a gaming system or other technology?

No. 144 57%
Yes, but not during this school year. 46 18%
Have you ever been pressured by others to do something using
a technology tool, such as a computer, cell phone, Web cam . .

. . ! ! ! ! 16%
gaming system, digital camera or other device, that you would Yes, during this school year. 41 °
not want your parents or teachers to know about?

No. 164 65%
Several times each week. 63 25%
Several times each month. 57 22%
How often do you use the Internet for research for school work?
Less than once a month. 62 24%
Never. 68 27%
Several times each week. 147 58%
. Several times each month. 55 22%
How often do you use computers in any of your classes at
school?
Less than once a month. 24 9%
Never. 24 9%
Several times each week. 42 17%
. Several times each month. 42 17%
How often do you use word processing programs on a computer
to do homework or school projects?
Less than once a month. 68 27%
Never. 97 38%
Yes 175 69%
Do you have access to a computer at home that can connect to
the Internet that you can do homework on?
No 74 29%
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At home 182 72%

At school, the public library, or in an after school

. 28 11%
Where do you usually do homework when you need to use a program such as Boys and Girls Club
computer? . .
At a friend's or relative's home 7 3%
None of the above 34 13%
Yes 149 59%
Do you currently have a cell phone that can access the Internet
and show Web pages?
No 102 40%
Several times each week. 74 29%
How often do you use technology such as computers or cell Several times each month. 34 13%
phones (including texting) to work with other students on
homework? Less than once a month. 32 13%
Never. 111 44%
At least once every day. 40 16%
At least once every week. 50 20%
How often do you post an entry or comment on a social network?
At least once every month. 23 9%
Less than once every month or never. 139 55%
Several times each week. 35 14%
. Several times each month. 37 15%
How often do you use graphing, data tables or spreadsheet
programs on a computer to do homework or school projects?
Less than once a month. 71 28%
Never. 108 43%
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